## **Notice of Determination**

## ENDORSED FILED

NOV 2 9 2018

TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk. BY BRIDGETTE EVANS Deputy Clerk

To: Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

> Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From:

Yuba County

Community Dev. & Services Agency

Planning Department 9158th Street, Suite 123 Marysville, CA 95901-5273

Contacts: Kevin Perkins Telephone: (530) 749-5470

 □ County Clerk, County of Yuba 9158th Street Marysville, CA 95901-5273

RE:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2018092064

Project Title: Environmental Assessment 2018-0011 (Rices Crossing Bridge Replacement Project)

Applicant: Yuba County Public Works Department

Applicant's Address: 915 8th Street Suite 125, Marysville, CA 95901

Applicant's Telephone: (530) 749-5420

Project Location (include County): The proposed project would start 0.04 miles south of the intersection of Marysville Road and Rices Crossing Road in the community of Oregon House in the unincorporated foothill region of Yuba County.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): N/A

Project Description The purpose of this project is to replace the existing structurally deficient bridge with a new and structurally sound bride in the same footprint as the existing bridge.

This is to advise that the Yuba County Development Review Committee has approved the abovedescribed project on November 1, 2018, and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project:

1.	The	project [	will	$\boxtimes$	will not	have	a significan	effect	on th	e env	rironm	ent.
^		m .										

- ☐ An environmental impact report (EIR) was prepared and certified for the project pursuant to 2. the provisions of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures \( \) were \( \) were not made a condition of project approval.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan  $\boxtimes$  was  $\square$  was not adopted for this project.
- A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🛛 was not adopted for this project. 5.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the Yuba County Planning Department office, 915 8th Street, Suite 123, Marysville, CA 95901-5273

Title: Planning Manager

Date received for filing at OPR\_

Date: ENovember 29, 2018

Telephone of Planning & Res.

Telephone of Planning & Res.

Telephone of Planning & Res. fice of Planning & Research

2018F6-00029



☐ Other 0.00 **PAYMENT METHOD:** 

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a StartOver Print Finalize&Email RECEIPT NUMBER: 58 - 11292018 - 29 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2018092064 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. **LEAD AGENCY** DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP SVCS 11/29/2018 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018FG-00029 YUBA PROJECT TITLE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 2018-0011 (RICES CROSSING BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT) PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER YUBA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (530) 749-5420 ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 915 8TH STREET SUITE 125 **MARYSVILLE** CA 95901 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168,00 \$2,280,75 \$2,280.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program decument (CRP) \$1,077.00 ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attagn) ☐ CDFW No Efect Defermination (attach) Fee previously paid ttack previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application of Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 County documentar handling fee

\$2,280.75 **TOTAL RECEIVED** ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Other ☑ Check SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ulfette Evans

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)

Deputy